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Maxima C Diesel

ENGINE & TRANSMISSION

Engine Type
Engine Capacity
Cooling

Max Power

Max Torgue
Transmission Type
No. of Gears

Clutch type

Four stroke, Forced cooled Sl.

470 cc

Force air cooled and oil cooled
6.94kW [@ 3400 rpm

24Nm [@ 2000 rpm

Constant mesh, Manually operated
5 forward & 1 reverse

Dry Clutch

CHASSIS AND BODY

Chassis frame

TYRE

Front
Rear

DIMENSTIONS
Length
Width
Height
Wheel base
Wheel Track
Ground clearance
Turning circle Radius

Monocogue chassis with central
beam and welded cross member

4.50-10,8 Ply
4.50-10, 8 Ply

3230 mm
1493 mm
1818 mm
2125 mm
150 mm
193 mm
3.24m

BRAKE WEIGHT

Front Hydraulic expanding friction shoe type Vehicle kerb weight 528 kg

Rear Hydraulic expanding friction shoe type Max. grass weight 990 kg
SUSPENSION

Front Fork with Leading arms and Anti-dive link, twin hydraulic shock absorbers and helical springs

Rear Independently sprung rear wheels by trailing arms with helical springs and hydraulic shock absorbers
ELECTRICAL FUEL TANK CAPACITY PERFORMANCE

Battery 12V 32 AH Fuel tank capacity 8L Maximum speed 54 kmph




